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THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
BRI} LAL VERMA) : (a) According to information received from U.P. Government, ten road rollers were purchased in piece meal between July 1976 to December
1976 by the New Okhla Industrial Development Authority from M/s. Jalan Modi Automobiles, the sole selling agents of Maruti brand road rollers. The decision to purchase road rollers was taken after obtaining quotations from sole distributors of leading manufacturers of road rollers in the country.

(b) The cost of each road roller of Maruti brand is Rs. 1.25 lakhs FOR works plus usual taxes. Thus the total cost of 10 road rollers works out to about Rs.
13 lakhs, including all taxes.

(c) In view of reply to part (a). the reply does not arise.
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T[TECHNICAL ADVICE SOUGHT FROM
MARUTI TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD.

248. SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI : Will the Minister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the New Okhla Industrial Development Authority of Uttar Pradesh paid rupees two lakhs to M/s. Maruti Technical services Litd. and M/s. Maruti Consulting Services Ltd. for technical advice; and
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(b) if so, what is the nature of the advice received by the said authority].
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F[THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI BRIJ LAL VERMA) : (a) According to information received from U.P.
Government, the New Okhla Industrial Development Authority has paid Rs. 1.75 lakhs, not Rs. 2 lakhs, as the first instalment to M/s. Maruti Technical Services
(P) Ltd., as per agreement for consultancy services for designing highway network of New Okhla Industrial Development Authority.

(b) An advice was received from M/s.
Maruti Technical Services (P) Ltd. for reduction of road embankments and road formations of main Kondli Road and Roads in Sector 13 of the Complex.]
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[ 1 English translation.

